BIOLOGICAL WARFARE
IN THE |
21st CENTURY

Biotechnology and the Proliferation
of Biological Weapons

Malcolm Dando

Brassey’s (UK)
London « New York



CONTENTS

List of Tables
List of Figures
Preface

The Spectre of Biological Warfare Returns

Potential Agents for Biological Weapons

Offensive Biological Weapons Programmes before 1969
Efforts at Control to 1991

Science, Technology and Warfare

The New Biology

New Weapons?

VEREX - Towards a Verification Protocol?

Western Policy Options

10. Future Prospects: Proliferation or Control?

WRNAN S WLWN -

Notes
Guide to the Literature

Appendices
1. The 1972 Biological Weapons Convention
2. Australia Group Export Controls in the UK

Index

vii
ix

xi

15
45
65
86
99
130
157
180
200

212
230

234
240

247



