BIOLOGICAL WARFARE IN THE 21st CENTURY

Biotechnology and the Proliferation of Biological Weapons

Malcolm Dando

Brassey's (UK)
London • New York

CONTENTS

ist of Tables ist of Figures Preface		vii ix xi			
			1.	The Spectre of Biological Warfare Returns	1
			2.	Potential Agents for Biological Weapons	15
3.	Offensive Biological Weapons Programmes before 1969	45			
4.	Efforts at Control to 1991	65			
5.	Science, Technology and Warfare	86			
	The New Biology	99			
7.	New Weapons?	130			
8.	VEREX – Towards a Verification Protocol?	157			
9.	Western Policy Options	180			
	Future Prospects: Proliferation or Control?	200			
lotes		212			
Guide to the Literature		230			
App	endices				
	The 1972 Biological Weapons Convention	234			
	Australia Group Export Controls in the UK	240			
nde	or	247			